PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KÄRCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAPPHIRE SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Street Address:	2604 LIBERATOR
City:	PRESCOTT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14696127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM SLEPECKY

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: CALFEE, HALTER, & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/12281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM P. SLEPECKY
SIGNATURE:	/Adam P. Slepecky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=04335453#page1.tif source=04335453#page2.tif source=04335453#page3.tif source=04335453#page4.tif

PATENT 504379953 REEL: 042477 FRAME: 0124

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kärcher North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4555 Airport Way, Denver, Colorado 80239 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Sapphire Scientific, Inc., an Arizona corporation, with an office at 2604 Liberator, Prescott, Arizona 86301, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its United States and foreign utility and design patents that are Acquired Assets, together with any and all applications that are Acquired Assets, including but not limited to those identified on Schedule A hereto, and any and all extensions, reexaminations and reissues of such patents, patents of addition, patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequent filings in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority there from, including the inventions disclosed therein and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, that are Acquired Assets as defined pursuant to the terms of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which each of said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all facts known to it respecting the property conveyed herewith, whenever requested, and at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or

{04093114.DOCX;2}

PATENT REEL: 042477 FRAME: 0125 other legal representatives, either in its own name or that of Assignee, to apply for, obtain and

enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted in foreign

countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at

the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of

said Patent, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows.]

{04093114.DOCX;2}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executive effective as of the date set forth below.

KÄRCHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: December 30, 2016

Name: Hannes Säubert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 042477 FRAME: 0127

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Title	Patent No.
US	Fuel Injected Heat Exchanger For Internal Combustion Engine Exhaust	6,226,983
US	Truck Mounted Heat Exchange Device	7,841,042
US	Fluid Extraction Tool	D690,888
US	Integrated Water Damage Restoration System, Sensors Therefor, And Method of Using Same	8,640,360
US	Method and System for Control of Pressure Washer Functions	2015/0306614

[Schedule A to Patent Assignment]

RECORDED: 05/23/2017

{04093114.DOCX;2 }

PATENT REEL: 042477 FRAME: 0128